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;':l a
Date _______.AmH.is...2Q_U____________

WHEREAS, the Public Works Deparment requested the Finance Deparment Procurement
Division to solicit bids for an anual contract to fuish emergency levee closure services for use in
flood events; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing
Invitation to Bid VII-075 to four (4) potential bidders with two (2) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Elder Corporation, 5088 E.
University Ave., Des Moines, IA 50327, Jared Elder II, President; and

WHREAS, the Public Works Deparment wishes to utilize a secondary supplier when the primary
supplier is unable to provide services in the time requested; and

WHREAS, the second low dollar compliant bid was received from McAninch Corporation, 4001
Delaware, Des Moines, IA 50313, Douglas McAninch, President; ançl

WHEREAS, fuding is available from PWK071600/Storm Sewer Maintenance for an
anual estimated amount up to $250,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Public Works Deparment recommend
approval of the low dollar compliant bids;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts
and approves the award to the aforementioned bidders, and further authorizes the Procurement
Administrator to enter into anual agreements renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month
periods.

j
Approved as to form:

Moved by to adopt

~ / ,,'
çt~ 0,:&;dt-

An DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney

(CoCo,~..._.~NoII-Z~1 )

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE

COLEMA I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GREISS

certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,

HENSLEY among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAFFEY

MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
MOORE

hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

TOTAL

MOTION CARRD APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk



B
id

de
r

A
dd

re
ss

C
ity

T
er

m
s

FO
B

:
D

el
iv

er
y:

20
11

 E
m

er
ge

nc
y 

L
ev

ee
 C

lo
su

re
s 

In
st

al
la

tio
n

48
00

 C
Y

 -
 F

ur
ni

sh
, P

la
ce

 a
nd

 C
om

pa
ct

 C
lo

su
re

48
00

 C
Y

 -
 R

em
ov

e 
Le

ve
e 

C
lo

su
re

16
 E

A
 -

 M
ob

ili
za

tio
n,

 E
ac

h 
S

ite
 to

 P
la

ce
 C

lo
su

re

16
 E

A
 -

 M
ob

ili
za

tio
n,

 E
ac

h 
S

ite
 to

 R
em

ov
e 

C
lo

su
re

10
00

 C
Y

 -
 F

ur
ni

sh
, P

la
ce

 &
 C

om
pa

ct
 R

in
g 

Le
ve

e

1 
E

A
 -

 M
ob

ilz
at

io
n,

 E
ac

h 
si

te
 to

 P
la

ce
 R

in
g 

Le
ve

e

20
0 

T
on

 -
 R

oa
d 

St
on

e

T
O

T
A

L

C
IT

Y
 O

F
 D

E
S

 M
O

IN
E

S
 -

 D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

 O
F

 F
IN

A
N

C
E

 -
 P

U
R

C
H

A
S

IN
G

 D
IV

IS
IO

N

A
nn

ua
l A

gr
ee

m
en

t f
or

L
e
v
e
e
 
C
l
o
s
u
r
e
 
S
e
r
v
i
c
e
s

Pu
bl

ic
 W

or
ks

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t

O
pe

ne
d:

 0
3/

31
/1

1
O

pe
ne

d 
by

: m
v

E
ld

er
 C

or
po

ra
tio

n
50

88
 E

. U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 A

ve
nu

e
D

es
 M

oi
ne

s,
 I

A
 5

03
27

M
cA

ni
nc

h 
C

or
po

ra
tio

n
4
0
0
1
 
D
e
l
a
w
a
r
e

D
es

 M
oi

ne
s,

 I
A

 5
03

13
N

et
 3

0

$2
4.

00
$1

15
,2

00
.0

0
$2

2.
00

$1
05

,6
00

.0
0

$1
5.

00
$7

2,
00

0.
00

$1
5.

00
$7

2,
00

0.
00

$5
00

.0
0

$8
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

$2
4,

00
0.

00

$5
00

.0
0

$8
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

$2
4,

00
0.

00

$2
4.

00
$2

4,
00

0.
00

$2
2.

00
$2

2,
00

0.
00

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

$5
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$3
0.

00
6,

00
0.

00

$2
37

,7
00

,0
0

$2
55

,1
00

.0
0

B
id

 N
o.

 V
11

-0
75

R
eq

. #
 -

N
O

 R
E

S
P

O
N

S
E

 F
R

O
M

:
T

he
 U

nd
er

gr
ou

nd
 C

om
pa

ny
C

or
re

ll 
C

on
tr

ac
to

rs

~


